AMENDMENT OF SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE AGREEMENT
SOE SOFTWARE CORPORATION and MONTAGUE COUNTY, TX
PREAMBLE

This Extension Amendment {the “Amendment”) is entered into as of this 8t day of August 2016
(the Effective Date), by SOE SOFTWARE CORPORATION (d/b/a SCYTL) with principal offices at
5426 Bay Center Drive, Suite 525, Tampa, Fl 33609 (“SOE”) and Montague County Elections
Administrator with principal offices at PO Box 158 Montague, TX 76251 (“Customer”).

Collectively, SOE and Customer shall be referred to as the “Parties” and each separately as a
“Party”.

In consideration of the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter set forth, SOE and the
CUSTOMER acknowledge and agree that the Clarity Election Suite Hosting and Support
Agreement for Clarity Election Night Reporting (ENR) entered into as of (February 13, 2013), by
and between the Parties (the Agreement) is hereby renewed for another year and consequently
amended as follows, but that such Agreement shall otherwise continue in full force and effect.

The Parties agree as follows:

1. To renew the term of the Agreement for three {3) years as of October 1 2016 until
September 30, 2019 (the Extended Term). The Agreement shall be automatically
renewed for successive one (1) year periods (the Renewal Term) on the same terms and
conditions as those contained therein, unless either Party gives to the other Party
written notice of termination at least thirty (30) days prior to the end of the Extended
Term or the then current Renewal Term.

2. To pay the fee/s as indicated below for any renewal (Fee). The Fee shall be non-
cancellable, non-refundable and in addition to the fees already paid/to be paid
according to the Agreement. The Fee for any successive Renewal Term shall be equal to
the Fee at the end of the Extended Term or any Renewal Term, as applicable, increased
in a five (5) %.

3. The Customer will be invoiced the Fee annually in advance each year, in accordance with
the following schedule:

Service Fee Invoicing Date
Clarity ENR One Time Implementation | $2500 August 18, 2016
Fee* - Web02 upgrade

Clarity ENR  Annual  Assurance $3000 October 1, 2016
10/01/16-09/30/17

Clarity ENR  Annual  Assurance | $3000 October 1, 2017
10/01/17—09/30/18

Clarity ENR  Annual  Assurance | $3000 October 1, 2018
10/01/18-09/30/19

* 5900 to be paid upon receipt of invoice and the remainder to be paid in October 2016
along with 2016/17 Annual Assurance of $3000




4. Except as modified above, ail other terms and conditions of the Agreement and all
amendments and addenda thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. Al capitalized
words not defined herein shall have the same meaning as set forth in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES have duly executed this Agreement on the Effective Date
intending to be bound thereby,

SOE SOFTWARE CORPORATION d/bfa SCYTL CUSTOMER NAME

%

arc Fra Ilo General Manager By: Brandi Shipman, Elections Administrator




